WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council has determined that continuing the support of the Cullman City School Board and their on-
going capital improvement plan would service a public purpose by providing exceptional education opportunities in Cullman; and  

WHEREAS, the City of Cullman has previously contributed an additional two million four hundred thousand ($2,400,000.00) dollars, 
over the last four years, to the Cullman City School Board for their on-going capital improvement plan; and 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the City of Cullman will hereby continue the support of the Cullman City 
School Board and their on-going capital improvements with this fiscal year 2026 budgeted allocation of six hundred thousand